
 

 

Performing Arts When Contact 

Jnr Choir Yrs 1 - 6 Thursday Morning before school. Students to 
meet at 8:10am outside 2 Red.  

Mrs Amanda Refalo 
amanda.refalo@arndell.nsw.edu.au 

Jnr Handbell Choir Wednesday Morning before school. Students to 
meet at 8:10 am in JL1. 

Mrs Meagan Ta 
meagan.ta@arndell.nsw.edu.au 

The Arndelltones Tuesday Morning before school.  Students to 
meet at 8.15 am in Junior School Music Room 

Mrs Amanda Refalo 
amanda.refalo@arndell.nsw.edu.au  

 

Co-curricular Groups When Contact 

Dance Troupe 
Sign Up HERE 

Stage 1 Friday Lunchtime 
Stage 2 Tuesday Lunchtime 
Stage 3 Wednesday Lunchtime 
Get ready to move and groove to some great tunes 
whilst learning some new dance skills!  

Miss Elise Raddatz 
elise.raddatz@arndell.nsw.edu.au 

Lego Robotics  
Years 4 - 6 

Monday After School | 3:15 pm – 4:30 pm  
Years 4-6 have to opportunity to develop their design 
and engineering skills with Mindstorm Lego Robotics. 

Mr James Taylor 
james.taylor@arndell.nsw.edu.au 

Minecraft Monday  
Years 3 - 6 

Monday Lunchtime  
Students in Stage 2 and 3 will work together to design 
and build structures that meet various challenges. 
Students meet in the library space with their devices. 

Mrs Lili Prasnicki 
lili.prasnicki@arndell.nsw.edu.au  

TERM 2 ONLY 
Lego Challenges 
Years K-2 

Tuesday Lunchtimes – Term 2 only 
LEGO Challenges build critical thinking and problem-
solving skills as students use mathematical reasoning to 
design and solve hands-on challenges. 

Mrs Marina Ainge 
marina.ainge@arndell.nsw.edu.au 

 
Kindy Art Group  
 

Tuesday Lunchtime  
A fun and creative group where Kindergarten students 
explore colours, textures, and imagination. 

Miss Gabrielle Pilotto 
gabrielle.pilotto@arndell.nsw.edu.au 

JOLT  
Year 2 

Tuesday Lunchtime  
A time to meet with other students to learn about how 
Jesus can be your Lord and Saviour and how the Bible 
can be your guide to life.  

Mrs Sue Peisley 
sue.peisley@arndell.nsw.edu.au 
 
Mrs Karen Lobb 
karen.lobb@arndell.nsw.edu.au 

CRU/JOLT  
Years 3 - 6 

Wednesday Lunchtime 
A time to meet with other students to learn about how 
Jesus can be your Lord and Saviour and how the Bible 
can be your guide to life.  

Mrs Sam Bell 
samantha.bell@arndell.nsw.edu.au 

Chess Club 
Thursday Lunchtime  
Chess Club provides students with the opportunity to 
develop strategic thinking, problem-solving skills and 
sportsmanship in a relaxed and supportive environment. 

Mrs Katie Mulligan 
katrin.mulligan@arndell.nsw.edu.au   

Junior Dukes  
Years 5 & 6 
 
This program runs for the entire 
year. 

Friday Lunchtime  
Stage 3 Duke of Edinburgh Program 
Stage 3 students are invited to join Mrs Dowd in the 
Duke of Edinburgh Program to develop life skills 
through weekly meetings, with a certificate and badge 
awarded on completion.. 

Mrs Lyndal Dowd 
lyndal.dowd@arndell.nsw.edu.au 

Year 6 Girls Bible Study Friday morning at 8.20 am  Mrs Sophie Kassis 
sophie.kassis@arndell.nsw.edu.au  

NFL Flag Football Yr 4-6 Expressions of interest to Mrs Langford Mrs Susan Langford 
susan.langford@arndell.nsw.edu.au  

Creative Lunchtime Group Friday lunchtime  Ms Annika Hodgson 
annika.hodgson@arndell.nsw.edu.au  

 

Sport When Contact 

Girls Netball | Stage 2 Training: Wednesday lunchtime  
Mrs Susan Langford 
susan.langford@arndell.nsw.edu.au or 
sport@arndell.nsw.edu.au 

Boys Football | Stage 2 Training: Wednesday morning before school 
Boys Football | Stage 3 Training: Wednesday morning before school 
Girls Netball | Stage 3 Training: Monday lunchtime  


